Coin Number:

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038

17t Artillery Regiment Association
Life Membership Coin Holders (As of July 1, 2024)

Name of Coin Holder:

Harold & Erma M. Brown Sr. (Deceased)

Thomas Vernor (Deceased)
Harold (Buck) M. Brown Jr.
Nolan Putman (Deceased)
Thomas R. Kurtz

Richard (Rich) Siebe

James H. Drennan (Deseased)
John J. Korsun JR. (Deceased)
Paul J. Barton

Leslie B. Scott (Deceased)
Robert R. Brooks |I

James Moore (Deceased)
Edward (Ed) T. Hitchner
Thomas (Mike) M. Turner (Deceased)
Paul Fusco

Norman (Richard) R. Jones
Gary L. Bress

John C. Melasecca Jr.

Frank Zitzman

Bobby (Bob) A. West

Peter Coffin

Jerome L. Fritsche Il (Deceased)
Walter (Jack) J. Larson (Deceased)
John (Jack) J. Picciolo

William J. Wright

C. Alex Brassert

Dietrich W. Neckien (Deceased)
Michael W. Mason

Michael (Mike) Burke

Eugene Johnson

Francis (Fran) C. Rash

Delmar D. Beard

Charles E. Morrison

Robert Gary Kohl

Michael Dages (Deceased)
Lonnie O. English (Deceased)
Webster Cole

Leonard T. Elzie

Life Member as of:

June 3, 2000*
January 9, 2001
June 6, 2001*
September 9, 2001
November 20, 2001
January 1, 2002
February 23, 2002
April 8, 2002

April 24, 2002

April 29, 2002

May 7, 2002

May 21, 2002

May 22, 2002

June 24, 2002
August 2, 2002
August 4, 2002
October 4, 2002
November 15, 2002
November 19, 2002
January 8, 2003
January 17, 2003
February 22, 2003
February 26, 2003
March 24, 2003
April 4, 2003

June 4, 2003

April 27, 2003
October 9, 2003
October 10, 2003
November 14, 2003
November 28, 2003
December 2, 2003
December 14, 2003
December 20, 2003
January 15, 2004
January 21, 2004
March 15, 2004
March 22, 2004



039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
080
081

Richard P. Carmody

Jerry E. Pifer (Deceased)

Louis J. Mazzarella

Richard J. Flowers

James M. Sherrill

Wallace L. Bates

Richard A. Smith

George A. Schaefer (Deceased)
Charles Riley (Deceased)

Pete Schwarz

Robert M. Kinton (Deceased)
Robert L. Plata

Gilbert A. Bernabe

George Winton

Harry O. Amos (Deceased)
Stephen J. Lowery

Gerald F. Brown (Deceased)
Larry E. Miller (Deceased)
Raymond P. (DAK) Lais (Deceased)
Larry J. Davis

Leon Mc Kenzie Sr.

Leonard S. Spencer (Deceased)a
Terry L. Wallace

Lyndle E. Claus (Deceased)
James R. (Dick) Graves (Deceased)
Daniel L. Lazenberry (Deceased)
Robert L. Hallahan

Bruce Latour

Wiley A. Jarrell

James H. Sanders (Deceased)
Raymond C. Gomez

Charles G. Ross

Neal P. Fouts

David S. Bickler

George W. Adkisson (Deceased)
Henry E. Griffendorf Jr. (Deceased)
Thomas C. Bast (Deceased)
Ketrick T. Mc Millin

John Ryan

James T. Caudill

David W. Gogel

Stephen J. Audett

Ronald W. Terry

April 29, 2004

May 15, 2004

May 17, 2004

May 22, 2004

July 20, 2004
September 1, 2004
September 14, 2004
October 30, 2004
November 5, 2004
November 13, 2004
November 13, 2004
November 13, 2004
November 13, 2004
November 19, 2004
January 4, 2005
January 14, 2005
January 28, 2005
February 7, 2005
March 26, 2005
May 7, 2005

June 4, 2005

July 29, 2005
August 9, 2005
August 25, 2005
September 16, 2005
September 24, 2005
October 26, 2005
January 12, 2006
January 30, 2006
February 9, 2006
February 28, 2006
April 5, 2006

April 12, 2006

June 24, 2006
August 7, 2006
August 17, 2006
September 21, 2006
December 3, 2006
December 16, 2006
February 7, 2007
April 8, 2007

June 26, 2007
September 10, 2007



082
083
084
085
086
087
088
089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
097
098
099
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

Thomas W. Remley (Deceased)
Hollis B. Cahoon (Deceased)
Raymond J. Heuring (Deceased)
Paul M. Moser

Avery W. Hall

John J. Luxenburger Jr. (Deceased)
David P. Rush

Francis J. Roberts

Rod L. Guerrero (Deceased)
Thomas P. Ross

Birdeye L. Middleton

Rickie B. Simpkins

Robert E. Lax

Philip J. Brunwald

Larry Hightower

Albert (Bert) Ryan

Roy E. Korkalo

William P. Dahlin

Jackie Stroud

Donald L. Brooks

Jerry (Doc) Cody

Michael Klingeman

Charles Garner (Deceased)
Larry R. Werkheiser

William K. Beers Jr.

Dennis C. Smith

James M. Caiella

Paul V. Shepherd Sr.

Leonard A. Eason (Deceased)
Jeffrey S. Wilcox

Holice Barton Jr. (Deceased)
Robert H. Giselbach (Deceased)
William A. Selis (Deceased)
Ronald B. Hood

Jon M. Johnson

Todd R.Wasmund

Cecil P. LeGrand

Stephen D. Gerhardt

Larry W. Lovejoy

Buford Calfee

Carlos E. Esmurria

Richard Heydt

Doyle Watters

November 18, 2007
December 7, 2007
December 9, 2007
January 17, 2008
January 23, 2008
January 24, 2008
February 21, 2008
April 14, 2008

July 7, 2008
January 30, 2009
February 7, 2009
February 15, 2009
March 2, 2009
March 25, 2009
April 11, 2009
August 9, 2009
August 15, 2009
October 19, 2009
September 30, 2009
November 9, 2009
November 9, 2009
November 11, 2009
November 11, 2009
December 18, 2009
December 18, 2009
January 4, 2010
January 4, 2010
January 11, 2010
February 13, 2010
April 26, 2010

April 26, 2010
August 9, 2010
August 9, 2010
August 16, 2010
August 31, 2010
November 12, 2009
September 9, 2010
October 1, 2010
October 27, 2010
October 30, 2010
October 30, 2010
October 30,2010
November 27, 2010



125 Richard H. Sugg (Deceased) November 27, 2010

126 Harrell (Lyn) Hartman (Deceased) December 7, 2010*
127 Marcel L. Simonet (Deceased) January 3, 2011

128 Richard (Dick) Stanton (Deceased) January 3, 2011

129 James M. Shernesky January 10, 2011
130 John P. Clingan (Deceased) February 13, 2011
131 Bruno A. Kalkowski (Deceased) June 8, 2011

132 Jeffrey Carra June 29, 2011

133 Dave Rowell October 18, 2011
134 Gary M. Steen December 17, 2011
135 Lawrence Moren Jr.(Deceased) January 9, 2012
136 Curtis A. Collier March 12, 2012

137 Mark P Krieger May 18, 2012

138 Raul A. Garibay June 18, 2012

139 Ralph W. Melcher (Deceased) June 18, 2012

140 Francisco F. Garcia Il July 28, 2012

141 Gary B. Griffin September 19, 2012
142 Larry L. Rice (Deceased) September 26, 2012
143 James E. Will October 25, 2012
144 Jack M Frizzell (Deceased) December 1, 2012
145 Alan M. Mcllvain (Deceased) January 1, 2013
146 David L. Zell February 1, 2013
147 Lonnie H. Jackson Jr. ( ) February 7, 2013*
148 Darwin L. McGladdery February 12, 2013
149 Gail E. Fasse February 14, 2013
150 Edwin J. Ahonen February 19, 2013
151 William G. Montague March 25, 2013

152 Edward E. Dingman (Deceased) May 20, 2013

153 Daniel Reeves July 16, 2013

154 James T. Yore September 28, 2013
155 Michael H. Murphy September 28, 2013
156 Richard C. Hoffman January 24, 2014
157 William M. Simpson (Deceased) January 27, 2014
158 Charles H. Seidman (Deceased) February 8, 2014
159 Terry L. Earnst ( ) February 8, 2014
160 Robert E. Highlands (Deceased) May 12, 2014

161 Barry L. Matthews June 24, 2014

162 Milton R. Holloway July 10, 2014

163 James E. Kendall July 10, 2014

164 Tom M. Jones (Deceased) July 11. 2014

165 Mick D. Shanklin (Deceased) August 16, 2014
166 Thornton W. Purvis August 28, 2014
167 Ronda A. Henderson September 26, 2014



168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197

John B. Bagley (Deceased)
Michael J. Hennessy

David P. Hull (Deceased)
Walter H. Ramsey

Henry J. Dudek

Donald L. Strong

Harry Fetsick

Willie H. Gates

Kolin V. Bernardoni
Stephen J. Rumnock Jr. (Deceased)
Ronald J. Makinson
Norman L. Barton

Jack L. Lambert

Robert J. Brown

Philip 1. Smith

Elroy Thomas

Jeffrey Bernabe

James D. Sosebee

James L. Wisneski

Roger (John) Ubaudi
Robert T. Farkas

Doug (Raymond) Runice (Deceased)
Robert D. King

Jeffery D. McCausland
Howard A. Strom

Thomas C. Bixby

Roger Wolfin

Dennis Henderson

Carl A. Burton Jr.

Michael J. Squadrille

*Associated Members 5 (Deceased-3)

Total number of Life Members Deceased: 62

November 28, 2014

January 20, 2015
February 2, 2015
July 24, 2015
August 1, 2015
August 21, 2015
October 23, 2015
October 29, 2015
November 12, 2015
May 3, 2016.
January 6, 2017
March 22, 2017
June 28, 2017

July 10, 2017
January 22, 2018
March 1, 2018
November 11, 2018
March 4, 2019
March 4 2019
March 26, 2019
March 26, 2019
July 19, 2019
September 19, 2019
November 21, 2019
February 28, 2020
March 26, 2020
July 20, 2020
February 25, 2021
March 14, 2021
March 17, 2021



