## 17<sup>th</sup> Artillery Regiment Association Life Membership Coin Holders (As of July 1, 2024)

Coin Number:	Name of Coin Holder:	Life Member as of:
001	Harold & Erma M. Brown Sr. (Deceased)	June 3, 2000*
002	Thomas Vernor (Deceased)	January 9, 2001
003	Harold (Buck) M. Brown Jr.	June 6, 2001*
004	Nolan Putman (Deceased)	September 9, 2001
005	Thomas R. Kurtz	November 20, 2001
006	Richard (Rich) Siebe	January 1, 2002
007	James H. Drennan (Deseased)	February 23, 2002
800	John J. Korsun JR. (Deceased)	April 8, 2002
009	Paul J. Barton	April 24, 2002
010	Leslie B. Scott (Deceased)	April 29, 2002
011	Robert R. Brooks II	May 7, 2002
012	James Moore (Deceased)	May 21, 2002
013	Edward (Ed) T. Hitchner	May 22, 2002
014	Thomas (Mike) M. Turner (Deceased)	June 24, 2002
015	Paul Fusco	August 2, 2002
016	Norman (Richard) R. Jones	August 4, 2002
017	Gary L. Bress	October 4, 2002
018	John C. Melasecca Jr.	November 15, 2002
019	Frank Zitzman	November 19, 2002
020	Bobby (Bob) A. West	January 8, 2003
021	Peter Coffin	January 17, 2003
022	Jerome L. Fritsche II (Deceased)	February 22, 2003
023	Walter (Jack) J. Larson (Deceased)	February 26, 2003
024	John (Jack) J. Picciolo	March 24, 2003
025	William J. Wright	April 4, 2003
026	C. Alex Brassert	June 4, 2003
027	Dietrich W. Neckien (Deceased)	April 27, 2003
028	Michael W. Mason	October 9, 2003
029	Michael (Mike) Burke	October 10, 2003
030	Eugene Johnson	November 14, 2003
031	Francis (Fran) C. Rash	November 28, 2003
032	Delmar D. Beard	December 2, 2003
033	Charles E. Morrison	December 14, 2003
034	Robert Gary Kohl	December 20, 2003
035	Michael Dages (Deceased)	January 15, 2004
036	Lonnie O. English (Deceased)	January 21, 2004
037	Webster Cole	March 15, 2004
038	Leonard T. Elzie	March 22, 2004

039	Richard P. Carmody	April 29, 2004
040	Jerry E. Pifer (Deceased)	May 15, 2004
041	Louis J. Mazzarella	May 17, 2004
042	Richard J. Flowers	May 22, 2004
043	James M. Sherrill	July 20, 2004
044	Wallace L. Bates	September 1, 2004
045	Richard A. Smith	September 14, 2004
046	George A. Schaefer (Deceased)	October 30, 2004
047	Charles Riley (Deceased)	November 5, 2004
048	Pete Schwarz	November 13, 2004
049	Robert M. Kinton (Deceased)	November 13, 2004
050	Robert L. Plata	November 13, 2004
051	Gilbert A. Bernabe	November 13, 2004
052	George Winton	November 19, 2004
053	Harry O. Amos (Deceased)	January 4, 2005
054	Stephen J. Lowery	January 14, 2005
055	Gerald F. Brown (Deceased)	January 28, 2005
056	Larry E. Miller (Deceased)	February 7, 2005
057	Raymond P. (DAK) Lais (Deceased)	March 26, 2005
058	Larry J. Davis	May 7, 2005
059	Leon Mc Kenzie Sr.	June 4, 2005
060	Leonard S. Spencer (Deceased)a	July 29, 2005
061	Terry L. Wallace	August 9, 2005
062	Lyndle E. Claus (Deceased)	August 25, 2005
063	James R. (Dick) Graves (Deceased)	September 16, 2005
064	Daniel L. Lazenberry (Deceased)	September 24, 2005
065	Robert L. Hallahan	October 26, 2005
066	Bruce Latour	January 12, 2006
067	Wiley A. Jarrell	January 30, 2006
068	James H. Sanders (Deceased)	February 9, 2006
069	Raymond C. Gomez	February 28, 2006
070	Charles G. Ross	April 5, 2006
071	Neal P. Fouts	April 12, 2006
072	David S. Bickler	June 24, 2006
073	George W. Adkisson (Deceased)	August 7, 2006
074	Henry E. Griffendorf Jr. (Deceased)	August 17, 2006
075	Thomas C. Bast (Deceased)	September 21, 2006
076	Ketrick T. Mc Millin	December 3, 2006
077	John Ryan	December 16, 2006
078	James T. Caudill	February 7, 2007
079	David W. Gogel	April 8, 2007
080	Stephen J. Audett	June 26, 2007
081	Ronald W. Terry	September 10, 2007

082 083 084 085 086	Thomas W. Remley (Deceased) Hollis B. Cahoon (Deceased) Raymond J. Heuring (Deceased) Paul M. Moser Avery W. Hall	November 18, 2007 December 7, 2007 December 9, 2007 January 17, 2008 January 23, 2008
087	John J. Luxenburger Jr. (Deceased)	January 24, 2008
088	David P. Rush	February 21, 2008
089	Francis J. Roberts	April 14, 2008
090	Rod L. Guerrero (Deceased)	July 7, 2008
091	Thomas P. Ross	January 30, 2009
092	Birdeye L. Middleton	February 7, 2009
093	Rickie B. Simpkins	February 15, 2009
094	Robert E. Lax	March 25, 2009
095 096	Philip J. Brunwald	March 25, 2009
097	Larry Hightower	April 11, 2009
098	Albert (Bert) Ryan Roy E. Korkalo	August 9, 2009 August 15, 2009
099	William P. Dahlin	October 19, 2009
100	Jackie Stroud	September 30, 2009
101	Donald L. Brooks	November 9, 2009
102	Jerry (Doc) Cody	November 9, 2009
103	Michael Klingeman	November 11, 2009
104	Charles Garner (Deceased)	November 11, 2009
105	Larry R. Werkheiser	December 18, 2009
106	William K. Beers Jr.	December 18, 2009
107	Dennis C. Smith	January 4, 2010
108	James M. Caiella	January 4, 2010
109	Paul V. Shepherd Sr.	January 11, 2010
110	Leonard A. Eason (Deceased)	February 13, 2010
111	Jeffrey S. Wilcox	April 26, 2010
112	Holice Barton Jr. (Deceased)	April 26, 2010
113	Robert H. Giselbach (Deceased)	August 9, 2010
114	William A. Selis (Deceased)	August 9, 2010
115	Ronald B. Hood	August 16, 2010
116	Jon M. Johnson	August 31, 2010
117	Todd R.Wasmund	November 12, 2009
118	Cecil P. LeGrand	September 9, 2010
119	Stephen D. Gerhardt	October 1, 2010
120	Larry W. Lovejoy	October 27, 2010
121	Buford Calfee	October 30, 2010
122	Carlos E. Esmurria	October 30, 2010
123	Richard Heydt	October 30,2010
124	Doyle Watters	November 27, 2010

125 126 127 128 129 130 131 132 133 134 135 136 137	Richard H. Sugg (Deceased) Harrell (Lyn) Hartman (Deceased) Marcel L. Simonet (Deceased) Richard (Dick) Stanton (Deceased) James M. Shernesky John P. Clingan (Deceased) Bruno A. Kalkowski (Deceased) Jeffrey Carra Dave Rowell Gary M. Steen Lawrence Moren Jr.(Deceased) Curtis A. Collier Mark P Krieger Raul A. Garibay	November 27, 2010 December 7, 2010* January 3, 2011 January 3, 2011 January 10, 2011 February 13, 2011 June 8, 2011 June 29, 2011 October 18, 2011 December 17, 2011 January 9, 2012 March 12, 2012 May 18, 2012 June 18, 2012
139	Ralph W. Melcher (Deceased)	June 18, 2012
140	Francisco F. Garcia II	July 28, 2012
141	Gary B. Griffin	September 19, 2012
142	Larry L. Rice (Deceased)	September 26, 2012
143	James E. Will	October 25, 2012
144	Jack M Frizzell (Deceased)	December 1, 2012
145	Alan M. McIlvain (Deceased)	January 1, 2013
146	David L. Zell	February 1, 2013
147	Lonnie H. Jackson Jr. (Deceased)	February 7, 2013*
148	Darwin L. McGladdery	February 12, 2013
149	Gail E. Fasse	February 14, 2013
150	Edwin J. Ahonen	February 19, 2013
151	William G. Montague	March 25, 2013
152	Edward E. Dingman (Deceased)	May 20, 2013
153	Daniel Reeves	July 16, 2013
154	James T. Yore	September 28, 2013
155	Michael H. Murphy	September 28, 2013
156	Richard C. Hoffman	January 24, 2014
157	William M. Simpson (Deceased)	January 27, 2014
158	Charles H. Seidman (Deceased)	February 8, 2014
159	Terry L. Earnst (Deceased)	February 8, 2014
160	Robert E. Highlands (Deceased)	May 12, 2014
161	Barry L. Matthews	June 24, 2014
162	Milton R. Holloway	July 10, 2014
163	James E. Kendall	July 10, 2014
164	Tom M. Jones (Deceased)	July 11. 2014
165	Mick D. Shanklin (Deceased)	August 16, 2014
166	Thornton W. Purvis	August 28, 2014
167	Ronda A. Henderson	September 26, 2014

168	John B. Bagley (Deceased)	November 28, 2014
169	Michael J. Hennessy	January 20, 2015
170	David P. Hull (Deceased)	February 2, 2015
171	Walter H. Ramsey	July 24, 2015
172	Henry J. Dudek	August 1, 2015
173	Donald L. Strong	August 21, 2015
174	Harry Fetsick	October 23, 2015
175	Willie H. Gates	October 29, 2015
176	Kolin V. Bernardoni	November 12, 2015
177	Stephen J. Rumnock Jr. (Deceased)	May 3, 2016.
178	Ronald J. Makinson	January 6, 2017
179	Norman L. Barton	March 22, 2017
180	Jack L. Lambert	June 28, 2017
181	Robert J. Brown	July 10, 2017
182	Philip I. Smith	January 22, 2018
183	Elroy Thomas	March 1, 2018
184	Jeffrey Bernabe	November 11, 2018
185	James D. Sosebee	March 4, 2019
186	James L. Wisneski	March 4 2019
187	Roger (John) Ubaudi	March 26, 2019
188	Robert T. Farkas	March 26, 2019
189	Doug (Raymond) Runice (Deceased)	July 19, 2019
190	Robert D. King	September 19, 2019
191	Jeffery D. McCausland	November 21, 2019
192	Howard A. Strom	February 28, 2020
193	Thomas C. Bixby	March 26, 2020
194	Roger Wolfin	July 20, 2020
195	Dennis Henderson	February 25, 2021
196	Carl A. Burton Jr.	March 14, 2021
197	Michael J. Squadrille	March 17, 2021

<sup>\*</sup>Associated Members 5 (Deceased-3)

Total number of Life Members Deceased: 62